

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3108 OF 2007

M. P. State Agro Industries. Dev. Corpn. Ltd. & Anr. ...Appellants

Versus

M/s P. D. Agarwal & Co. & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 09.07.2007.

There are 2 respondents. Respondent No. 1 and 2 are represented by M/s. B. K. Satija and D. K. Sinha, Advocates respectively.

Original Record in the Appeal has been returned to the concerned High Court vide Office Order dated 03.12.2014.

Filing of Statement of Case is not required as per Circular No.F.41/Judl./2008 dated 17th December, 2008.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 14th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Advocate
433, Lawyer's Chamber, SCI, New Delhi.
2. Mr. B. K. Satija, Advocate
88, Lawyer's Chambers, SCI, New Delhi.
3. Mr. D. K. Sinha, Advocate
8, Lawyer's Chamber,
SCI, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR